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847R160921 20E000 2540 3410 00 000000 ATS&T OPTIMAN CIRCUIT 4/17 - 06/08/2015 121461 1,934.00
5/16/15
8473184300 20E000 2540 3410 00 000000 ATS&T TELEPHONE 4/26 - 5/25/15 06/08/2015 121611 8,812.77
Totals for AT & T 10,746.77
1L820639 20E000 2540 3410 00 000000 A T & T GLOBAL SERVI VOICEMAIL MAINTENANCE - 6/1 - 06/08/2015 121462 905.61
8/31/15
Totals for A T & T GLOBAL SERVICES 905.61
505-028139 20E000 2540 3410 00 000000 A T & T TELECONFEREN TELECONFERENCE SVCS (ACCOUNT 06/08/2015 121463 146.13
#91107244-00001)
Totals for A T & T TELECONFERENCE SVCS. 146.13
0187246 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 ACP DIRECT STEREO HEADSETS (15) - 06/08/2015 121612 194.20
JEFFERSON SCH
Totals for ACP DIRECT 194.20
567227 80EO0O0 2367 3860 00 000000 ADVOCATE OCCUPATIONA HEP B VACCINE 06/08/2015 121464 90.00
Totals for ADVOCATE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH 90.00
052015 10E000 1120 4100 70 000000 AICHINGER, LINDA 6TH GR LAB SUPPLIES 06/08/2015 121465 11.37
052915 10E000 2640 3147 00 000000 AICHINGER, LINDA CAREER SERVICE GRANT 06/08/2015 121613 1,750.00
Totals for AICHINGER, LINDA 1,761.37
JUNE 10E207 2410 3162 00 000000 ALBANS, ATHANASIA COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 06/08/2015 121466 110.00
Totals for ALBANS, ATHANASIA 110.00
A-31179 10E000 2310 3130 00 000000 ALL ON THE ROAD CATE ASSORTED MINI SANDWICHES - 06/08/2015 121467 75.90
BOARD ORIENTATION 5/13/15
Totals for ALL ON THE ROAD CATERING INC. 75.90
JUNE 10E000 2520 3162 00 000000 ALLARD, REBECCA COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 06/08/2015 121468 110.00
Totals for ALLARD, REBECCA 110.00
400677 10E000 1120 4102 52 000000 ALLEGRO MUSIC CENTER WASHBURN FOLK GUITAR 06/08/2015 121469 199.00
Totals for ALLEGRO MUSIC CENTER 199.00
71586 10E301 2212 4100 00 000000 ALPHAGRAPHICS HORIZON MIDDLE SCHOOL BANNER 06/08/2015 121470 61.04
Totals for ALPHAGRAPHICS 61.04
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AMAZON 06/08/2015 121471 0.00
AMAZON 06/08/2015 121472 0.00

0895314395 10EO00 1110 4100 99 000000 AMAZON TITANIUM SMART FAST BATTERY 06/08/2015 121473 59.95
CHARGER

1751133596 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 AMAZON DIMPLE 78 PC ZOO BUILDING 06/08/2015 121473 44 .42

2232521177 10E000 2520 4100 00 000000 AMAZON HEFTY ONE ZIP FREEZER BAG 06/08/2015 121473 6.54
GALLON

1747911806 20E220 2540 4930 00 000000 AMAZON GEORGIA-PACIFIC SIGNATURE 06/08/2015 121473 62.97
2PLY TOWEL

1747912370 20E220 2540 4930 00 000000 AMAZON GEORGIA-PACIFIC SIGNATURE 06/08/2015 121473 62.97
2PLY TOWEL

1747923074 20E220 2540 4930 00 000000 AMAZON GEORGIA-PACIFIC SIGNATURE 06/08/2015 121473 62.97
2PLY TOWEL

1747931599 20E220 2540 4930 00 000000 AMAZON GEORGIA-PACIFIC SIGNATURE 06/08/2015 121473 62.97
2PLY TOWEL

2913010530 10E205 2212 4100 00 000000 AMAZON LEAP FROG: LETTER FACTORY 06/08/2015 121473 129.75

2906311799 10E000 2520 4100 00 000000 AMAZON DIXIE PATHWAYS PAPER PLATES 06/08/2015 121473 154.39

1458573683 10E000 2660 4100 00 000000 AMAZON FLOW, MINDSET, INQUIRY & 06/08/2015 121473 277.24
INNOV, 6 SECRETS, LEADERS..

1337592563 10E000 1120 4100 64 000000 AMAZON DURACELL PROCELL BATTERY 06/08/2015 121473 29.94

1458501206 10EO000 2660 4100 00 000000 AMAZON PURE GENIUS, SCHOOL CULTURE 06/08/2015 121473 214.00

1458535227 10E000 2660 4100 00 000000 AMAZON WHAT VIDEO GAMES HAVE TO 06/08/2015 121473 14.68
TEACH

1458539688 10E000 2660 4100 00 000000 AMAZON INVENT TO LEARN 06/08/2015 121473 31.45

1458539963 10E000 2660 4100 00 000000 AMAZON WHAT CONNECTED EDUCATORS DO, 06/08/2015 121473 201.05
STUDENT-CENTERED COACHING

1458595174 10E000 2660 4100 00 000000 AMAZON SHOW YOUR WORK, INVENT TO 06/08/2015 121473 311.09
LEARN, 6 SECRETS, NEW CULTURE
OF LRNG, LEADING PROF

3005386504 10E303 1120 4100 66 000000 AMAZON CANON EOS REBEL 35MM FILM 06/08/2015 121473 99.99

0667660910 10E303 1120 4100 66 000000 AMAZON CANON EOS 35MM CAMERA 06/08/2015 121473 104.00

1458555844 10E000 2660 4100 00 000000 AMAZON START WITH WHY 06/08/2015 121473 9.07

0597233502 10EO00 1110 4100 66 000000 AMAZON BOOGIE BOARD 06/08/2015 121473 107.70

0279636989 10EO00 1200 4100 00 000000 AMAZON USB DIGITAL HEADS 06/08/2015 121473 22.13

0424378689 20E000 2540 4930 00 000000 AMAZON SCOTCH LONG LASTING MOVING 06/08/2015 121473 64.75
TAPE

0148301518 10EO00 2520 3149 00 000000 AMAZON ARROWHEAD SPRING WATER 06/08/2015 121473 17.72

0148346965 10EO00 2520 3149 00 000000 AMAZON ARROWHEAD SPRING WATER 06/08/2015 121473 17.72
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0148398695 10EO000 2520 3149 00 000000 AMAZON ARROWHEAD SPRING WATER 06/08/2015 121473 17.72
0148321446 10EO00 2520 3149 00 000000 AMAZON DIET COKE 06/08/2015 121473 28.56
0148302487 10EO00 2520 3149 00 000000 AMAZON ARROWHEAD SPRING WATER 06/08/2015 121473 5.90
0148348784 10EO00 2520 3149 00 000000 AMAZON COCA COLA MINI CAN 06/08/2015 121473 39.33
VARIOUS 10EO000 2660 4100 00 000000 AMAZON STERILITE LATCH BOX (68 TOTAL 06/08/2015 121473 4,216.00
- SEE STATEMENT COPY FOR
SPECIFIC INVOICE NUMBERS) 68
@ $62/EA
0663658266 10EO000 2520 4100 00 000000 AMAZON DASANI WATER 06/08/2015 121473 22.41
1418525281 10E000 2520 4100 00 000000 AMAZON BANKERS BOX 06/08/2015 121473 24.99
1418552320 10E000 2520 4100 00 000000 AMAZON BANKERS BOX 06/08/2015 121473 24.99
1418573355 10E000 2520 4100 00 000000 AMAZON BANKERS BOX 06/08/2015 121473 24.99
0587348048 10EO00 2520 4100 00 000000 AMAZON DASANI WATER 06/08/2015 121473 22.41
1798414194 10E000 2520 4100 00 000000 AMAZON DASANI WATER 06/08/2015 121473 44 .82
1798492710 10E000 2520 4100 00 000000 AMAZON DASANI WATER 06/08/2015 121473 44 .82
2414732005 10EO000 2520 4100 00 000000 AMAZON DASANI WATER 06/08/2015 121473 44 .82
2414762657 10E000 2520 4100 00 000000 AMAZON DASANI WATER 06/08/2015 121473 44 .82
2906338983 10E000 2520 4100 00 000000 AMAZON DIXIE PATHWAYS PAPER PLATES - 06/08/2015 121473 -13.08
TAX REFUND
Totals for AMAZON 6,762.96
ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI 06/08/2015 121614 0.00
3387133 20EO000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SERVICE - FRANKLIN 06/08/2015 121615 55.00
SCH - JUNE 2015
3387113 20E000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SERVICE - 06/08/2015 121615 50.00
JEFFERSON SCH - JUNE 2015
3387125 20EO000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SERVICE - 06/08/2015 121615 60.00
ROOSEVELT SCH - JUNE 2015
3387119 20EO000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SERVICE - ESC - 06/08/2015 121615 40.00
JUNE 2015
3387115 20E000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SERVICE - 06/08/2015 121615 60.00
WASHINGTON SCH - JUNE 2015
3387107 20E000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SERVICE - 06/08/2015 121615 55.00
CARPENTER SCH - JUNE 2015
3387100 20E000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SVC - LINCOLN SCH 06/08/2015 121615 75.00
- JUNE 2015
3387099 20E000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SERVICE - FIELD 06/08/2015 121615 70.00
SCH - JUNE 2015
3387111 20E000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SERVICE - EMERSON 06/08/2015 121615 75.00
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SCH - JUNE 2015
Totals for ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS 540.00
16387 10E000 2560 3150 00 000000 ARBOR MANAGEMENT FOOD SERVICE 4/24 - 5/21/15 06/08/2015 121616 18,108.94
Totals for ARBOR MANAGEMENT 18,108.94
SD1304 20E205 2540 3204 00 000000 AUTOMATIC BUILDING C CLASSROOMS TOO COLD - 06/08/2015 121617 700.00
FRANKLIN SCH
Totals for AUTOMATIC BUILDING CONTROLS 700.00
060815 10EO000 1120 3143 00 000000 BACHMANN, ERIC REGULAR TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 06/08/2015 121474 42.26
- 3rd TRIMESTER
Totals for BACHMANN, ERIC 42.26
JUNE 10E201 2410 3162 00 000000 BALDUF, BRETT COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 06/08/2015 121475 110.00
060115 10E201 2410 3143 00 000000 BALDUF, BRETT MILEAGE CLAIM - 1/5 - 5/31/15 06/08/2015 121618 35.08
Totals for BALDUF, BRETT 145.08
288-105095 10E000 1110 4100 62 000000 BATTERIES PLUS C, D, AA, AAA, 9V - ROOSEVELT 06/08/2015 121619 474.72
SCH
Totals for BATTERIES PLUS 474.72
JUNE 10E301 2410 3162 00 000000 BENKA, TIMOTHY COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 06/08/2015 121476 110.00
Totals for BENKA, TIMOTHY 110.00
4483836 10A000 1950 0000 00 000000 BLICK ART MATERIALS UNDERGLAZE 06/08/2015 121477 126.63
4314348 10A000 1950 0000 00 000000 BLICK ART MATERIALS SPEEDBALL LINOLEUM CUTTERS 06/08/2015 121477 201.45
Totals for BLICK ART MATERIALS 328.08
JUNE 10EO000 2660 3162 00 000000 BLUM, ALLISON COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 06/08/2015 121478 35.00
Totals for BLUM, ALLISON 35.00
BMO FINANCIAL GROUP 06/08/2015 121479 0.00
BMO FINANCIAL GROUP 06/08/2015 121480 0.00
BMO FINANCIAL GROUP 06/08/2015 121481 0.00
BMO FINANCIAL GROUP 06/08/2015 121482 0.00
BMO FINANCIAL GROUP 06/08/2015 121483 0.00
BMO FINANCIAL GROUP 06/08/2015 121484 0.00
BMO FINANCIAL GROUP 06/08/2015 121485 0.00
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BMO FINANCIAL GROUP 06/08/2015 121486 0.00
BMO FINANCIAL GROUP 06/08/2015 121487 0.00
BMO FINANCIAL GROUP 06/08/2015 121488 0.00
BMO FINANCIAL GROUP 06/08/2015 121489 0.00
5617 10EO000 1110 4190 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP RA-SCHOOL FURNITURE FOR LESS 06/08/2015 121490 -100.00
5617-1 10EO000 1110 4100 99 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP RA-MEDIEVAL TIMES - EMERSON 06/08/2015 121490 10,101.70
FIELD TRIP
5617-2 10EO000 2520 3146 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP RA-1ASBO CONFERENCE 06/08/2015 121490 861.20
5617-3 10EO000 2520 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP RA-ALL ON THE ROAD - 06/08/2015 121490 88.40
RESIDENCY MTGS 5/12 & 5/14
5617-4 10EO000 2320 3149 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP RA-HAY CARAMBA - SECRETARIAL 06/08/2015 121490 86.93
MTG EXPENSE
5617-5 10EO000 2520 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP RA-COOK COUNTY RECORDER 06/08/2015 121490 2.50
5617-6 10EO000 2520 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP RA-COOK COUNTY RECORDER 06/08/2015 121490 14.00
5934 10E301 1120 4100 68 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP MA-JEWEL - FOOD FOR CLASSES 06/08/2015 121490 127.53
5934-1 10E301 1120 4100 68 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP MA-JEWEL - FOOD FOR CLASSES 06/08/2015 121490 350.44
8011 10EO000 1110 4100 62 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP LB-LIVING SEA AQUARIUM - 06/08/2015 121490 103.96
GREEN TREE FROGS
8011-1 10EO000 1110 4100 62 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP LB-LURVEY®"S GARDEN CENTER - 06/08/2015 121490 129.06
LIVE TADPOLES
8011-2 10EO000 1110 4100 62 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP LB-E NASCO - LIVE GUPPIES, 06/08/2015 121490 278.00
SNAILS, PLANTS
8558 20EO000 2540 4850 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP JB-HOME DEPOT - HOSE FOR ESC, 06/08/2015 121490 37.59
GATE ELBOW FOR JEFFERSON
8558-1 20EO000 2540 4850 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP JB-RUSSO"S - PARTS FOR 06/08/2015 121490 100.75
GROUNDS DEPT
8558-2 20E000 2540 4850 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP JB-RUSSO®"S - SUPPLIES, PARTS 06/08/2015 121490 200.15
7840 10E000 2210 3142 00 462000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP JB-ELEPHANT ROCK PRODUCTIONS 06/08/2015 121490 357.79
- CO-TEACHING DVD
7840-1 10EO000 1200 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP JB-iSKIN - ASSISTIVE 06/08/2015 121490 26.98
TECHNOLOGY TRIAL
7840-2 10EO000 1200 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP JB-AAC LANGUAGE LAB 06/08/2015 121490 84.00
SUBSCRIPTION
7840-3 10EO000 1200 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP JB-BEYOND ADAPTIVE - 06/08/2015 121490 158.17
ASSISTIVE TECHNOLOGY
EQUIPMENT
7600 20E301 2540 4900 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP JC-FACTORY AUTHORIZED OUTLET 06/08/2015 121490 219.00
- MAKITA LITHIUM BATTERY
8045 10EO000 1600 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP TC-PROFESSIONAL BINDING 06/08/2015 121490 48.35
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7699 20E201 2540 4930 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP VE-ACE - GENERAL MAINT. 06/08/2015 121490 103.73
SUPPLIES

7699-1 20E201 2540 4930 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP VE-ACE - MISC SUPPLIES 06/08/2015 121490 180.82

7699-2 20E201 2540 4810 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP VE-ACE - PAINT, BRUSHES, 06/08/2015 121490 78.42
LINER

3739 20E209 2540 3228 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP WF-ACE - GUTTER FOAM, PICK UP 06/08/2015 121490 139.88
TOOL, BULB

7618 20E205 2540 4800 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DF-HOME DEPOT - OUTLET AND 06/08/2015 121490 17.47
COVER

7618-1 20E209 2540 4800 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DF-HOME DEPOT - BULBS, 06/08/2015 121490 94.86
BATTERIES, LIGHTING

7618-2 20E201 2540 4800 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DF-HOME DEPOT - OCTAGON 06/08/2015 121490 0.78
ELECTRICAL BOX COVER

7618-3 20E220 2540 4800 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DF-HOME DEPOT - RPR PLUG ENDS 06/08/2015 121490 17.03
FOR CORDS

7618-4 20E220 2540 4930 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DF-GRAINGER - CARPET SHAMPOO 06/08/2015 121490 74.58

7618-5 20E303 2540 3230 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DF-JB METAL WORKS - STAINLESS 06/08/2015 121490 78.00
STEEL

7618-6 20E220 2540 4940 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DF-RUGS DIRECT - AREA RUGS 06/08/2015 121490 521.45
FOR CLASSROOMS

7618-7 20EO000 2540 4900 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DF-RS ENTERPRISES - DIGITAL 06/08/2015 121490 39.95
DISCS TO RECORD BD MTGS

7618-8 20E201 2540 4800 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DF-HOME DEPOT - REPL LED 06/08/2015 121490 62.91
LAMPS

7618-9 20E303 2540 4800 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DF-CITY ELECTRIC - BATTERIES 06/08/2015 121490 191.60
FOR EXIT SIGNS

7618-10 20E000 2540 4830 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DF-ABT - A/C FOR PAYROLL 06/08/2015 121490 599.00
OFFICE

7618-11 20E207 2540 4800 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DF-CITY ELECTRIC - BALLASTS 06/08/2015 121490 427 .40
AND LAMPS

7576 20E000 2540 3230 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP WG-HOME DEPOT - SPADE, BIT 06/08/2015 121490 33.54

7576-1 20E301 2540 3230 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP WG-MENARDS - PINE PLANK 06/08/2015 121490 14_97

7576-2 20E301 2540 3230 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP WG-HOME PRO - FILTER PARTS 06/08/2015 121490 46.72

7576-3 20E207 2540 3230 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP WG-ACE - EXTENSION CORDS 06/08/2015 121490 19.98

8029 10E301 1120 4100 68 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP NG-COUNTRY KITCHEN SWEETART - 06/08/2015 121490 152.75
CHOCOLATE FOR CLASSES

8029-1 10E301 1120 4100 68 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP NG-NASCO - MICROWAVE 06/08/2015 121490 212.35

8029-2 10E301 1120 4100 68 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP NG-JEWEL - FOOD FOR CLASSES 06/08/2015 121490 116.55



3frdtlOl.p Park Ridge Niles SD #64 9:24 AM 06/03/15

05.15.02.00.00-010080 AP LIST BY VENDOR (Dates: 06/08/15 - 06/08/15) PAGE: 7

INVOICE ACCOUNT INVOICE CHECK CHECK

NUMBER NUMBER VENDOR DESCRIPTION DATE NUMBER AMOUNT

8029-3 10E301 1120 4100 68 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP NG-MEIJER - FOOD FOR CLASSES 06/08/2015 121490 48.62

8029-4 10E301 1120 4100 68 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP NG-HAAN CRAFTS - SEWING 06/08/2015 121490 269.80
PROJECTS FOR CLASSES

8029-5 10E301 1120 4100 68 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP NG-HAAN CRAFTS - SEWING 06/08/2015 121490 703.67
PROJECTS FOR CLASSES

7857 10E000 2310 3130 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP LH-PARK RIDGE CHAMBER - 06/08/2015 121490 27.00
MONTHLY NETWORKING LUNCHEON

7857-1 10EO000 2310 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP LH-1ASB - "COMING TO ORDER™ 06/08/2015 121490 277.00
BOOKS FOR NEW BOARD & ESC
TEAM

7857-2 10E000 2310 3130 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP LH-HOULIHAN®S - HEALTH STAFF 06/08/2015 121490 207.18
APPRECIATION LUNCH

7592 20E203 2540 4850 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP JI-HOME DEPOT - GRASS SEED 06/08/2015 121490 37.46

7592-1 20E203 2540 4930 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP JI-HOME DEPOT- LIGHT LENS 06/08/2015 121490 35.48

7715 20E220 2540 4930 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP SK-MENARDS - CUSTODIAL USE 06/08/2015 121490 19.87

3681 10EO000 1110 4100 99 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP LL-LAKESHORE LEARNING STORE - 06/08/2015 121490 71.93
MATERIALS ASSOC WITH I1EA
GRANT

3681-1 10EO000 1110 4100 99 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP LL-WALMART - BINS 06/08/2015 121490 34.97

7190 10E403 3500 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP PL-WALMART - EXT DAY KDG 06/08/2015 121490 90.27
SUPPLIES

5492 10E301 1120 4100 61 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP LL-AMAZON - "THE HOUND OF THE 06/08/2015 121490 59.40
BASKERVILLES"

5492-1 10EO000 2210 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP LL-HEINEMANN - MATERIALS TO 06/08/2015 121490 195.25
SUPPORT STUDENT LRNG

7047 20E000 2540 3149 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP SM-JASON®S DELI - MEETINGS 06/08/2015 121490 713.87
(VARIOUS DATES)

7025 10E000 2210 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP KM-LOU MALNATI®"S - MIDDLE SCH 06/08/2015 121490 91.30
SCIENCE COMMITTEE LUNCH

7025-1 10E000 2210 3142 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP KM-EVENTBRITE - ADV PLACEMENT 06/08/2015 121490 398.00
FOREIGN LANG. WORKSHOP -
SHANNON RODRIGUEZ, CHRIS
HAMMER

7025-2 10EO000 1110 4100 60 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP KM-LAKESHORE LEARNING - 06/08/2015 121490 29.99
TANGRAMS

7025-3 10EO000 2210 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP KM-AMAZON - WRITING PATHWAYS 06/08/2015 121490 264.35

5100 20E000 2540 3149 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP PM-JASON®S DELI - CARPENTER 06/08/2015 121490 83.49
ARCHITECT VISITS

5100-1 20EO000 2540 3149 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP PM-PANINO®"S - CUSTODIAN 06/08/2015 121490 86.58
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5100-2 10EO000 2320 3149 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP PM-PANINO®"S - BUSINESS DEPT 06/08/2015 121490 105.90
MTG

5100-3 10E000 2520 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP PM-POTBELLY®"S - RESIDENCY 06/08/2015 121490 300.00
NIGHT 5/12/15

5100-4 10E000 2520 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP PM-POTBELLY®"S - RESIDENCY 06/08/2015 121490 200.00
NIGHT - 5/14/15

5100-5 10EO000 1200 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP PM-DAEDALUS TECHNOLOGIES - 06/08/2015 121490 185.00
MOUNTING iPAD PLATE

5100-6 10E201 2410 4900 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP PM-AMAZON - USB CABLE 06/08/2015 121490 17.49

5100-7 10EO000 2320 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP PM-SUCCESSORIES - CARDS FOR 06/08/2015 121490 43.98
SUPT

5100-8 10EO000 1110 4100 66 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP PM-AMAZON - SES CREATIVE 06/08/2015 121490 64.64
MAGIC SLATE

7857-3 10EO000 2320 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP LH-AMAZON - "RAISING THE 06/08/2015 121490 17.72
CURVE"

7857-4 10EO000 2320 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP LH-AMAZON - "TRANSFORMING 06/08/2015 121490 8.99
SCHOOL CULTURE™

5100-9 20EO000 2540 3149 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP PM-JASON®S DELI - ARCHITECT 06/08/2015 121490 139.03
LUNCH

4204 10EO000 1120 4100 70 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP KM-MEIJER - 6TH GR WATER 06/08/2015 121490 29.27
TREATMENT LABS

4204-1 10EO000 1120 4100 70 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP KM-JEWEL - 6TH GR EARTHQUAKE 06/08/2015 121490 231.53
LAB

8045-1 10EO000 1600 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP TC-TREETOP PUBLISHING - SS - 06/08/2015 121490 104.80
SCRAPBOOKING CLASS

0467 10EO000 1110 4100 99 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP JM-PANINO®S - STRAIGHT A 06/08/2015 121490 605.27
P1ZZA PARTY 4/20/15

0467-1 10E301 2410 3146 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP JM-NATIONAL FORUM®S SCHOOLS 06/08/2015 121490 380.00
TO WATCH CONFERENCE

6433 10EO000 1120 4100 70 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP CM-JEWEL - 7TH GR LAB EXPENSE 06/08/2015 121490 3.99

0392 10E303 2410 3146 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP AM-REG. - MIDWEST PRINCIPALS 06/08/2015 121490 15.00
CENTER (P.0O. 1001415374)

0392-1 10EO000 1110 4100 99 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP AM-AMAZON - iPAD AIR 06/08/2015 121490 862.85

8071 20E000 2540 4850 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP AO-HOME DEPOT - ASPHALT 06/08/2015 121490 80.96
CUTTER

8071-1 20E000 2540 4850 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP AO-MENARDS - BLACKTOP PATCH 06/08/2015 121490 207.25

8071-2 20E201 2540 4850 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP AO-HOME DEPOT - LOWER CLEAN 06/08/2015 121490 40.65

out 2
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8071-3 20E203 2540 4850 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP AO-HOME DEPOT - BLACKTOP 06/08/2015 121490 41.45
PATCH - FIELD SCH

8071-4 20EO000 2540 4850 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP AO-ACE - MUFFLER RPR 06/08/2015 121490 3.12

8071-5 20E207 2540 4850 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP AO-HOME DEPOT - ROOSEVELT 06/08/2015 121490 14.92
UNDERGROUND PIPE

8071-6 20EO000 2540 4850 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP AO-HOME DEPOT - ESC FLOWERS 06/08/2015 121490 275.00

8071-7 20EO000 2540 4850 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP AO-ACE - HAND TROWELS 06/08/2015 121490 17.98

8071-8 20EO000 2540 4850 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP AO-HOME DEPOT - SOIL PREP @ 06/08/2015 121490 15.55
ESC

8071-9 20EO000 2540 4850 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP AO-MENARDS - D64 BLACKTOP 06/08/2015 121490 536.25

7584 20E301 2540 3230 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP VP-ACE - EMERSON SEWING ROOM 06/08/2015 121490 4.59

7584-1 20E209 2540 3230 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP VP-ACE - WA NURSE*®S OFFICE 06/08/2015 121490 3.82
FILE CAB

7584-2 20E301 2540 3230 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP VP-ACE - EM SEWING ROOM 06/08/2015 121490 7.99
STATIONS

7584-3 20E209 2540 3230 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP VP-ACE - HANDLE FILE, BOLT, 06/08/2015 121490 25.95
DOOR STOP, FASTENERS

7584-4 20E209 2540 3230 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP VP-MARVEL GROUP - FILE 06/08/2015 121490 35.77
CABINET LOCKS, KEYS

4279 20E303 2540 4810 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP BP-HOME DEPOT - DRYWALL, 06/08/2015 121490 138.06
VACUUM, EZ SAND COMPOUND. .

4279-1 20E303 2540 4810 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP BP-HOME DEPOT - DRYWALL, EZ 06/08/2015 121490 47.76
SAND

4279-2 20E303 2540 4810 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP BP-HOME DEPOT - DRYWALL, 06/08/2015 121490 39.08
TAPCON SCREWS

4279-3 20E303 2540 4810 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP BP-JC LICHT 06/08/2015 121490 144_46

4279-4 20E303 2540 4810 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP BP-HOME DEPOT - 2x4°%S, 06/08/2015 121490 95.08
SCREWS, FILTERS

4279-5 20E303 2540 4810 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP BP-HOME DEPOT - PRIMER, 06/08/2015 121490 57.88
COMPOUND

4279-6 20E201 2540 4810 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP BP-JC LICHT 06/08/2015 121490 85.54

7764 20E303 2540 3230 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DP-PRESTO INDUSTRIES - HANDLE 06/08/2015 121490 9.40

7764-1 20E303 2540 4800 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DP-GRAINGER - LIGHT FIXTURE 06/08/2015 121490 6.42
RPR

7764-2 20E303 2540 4800 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DP-DORCYDIRECT.COM - 06/08/2015 121490 20.99
RECHARGEABLE EMERGENCY LIGHT

7764-3 20E303 2540 4930 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DP-GRAINGER - HANDHELD 06/08/2015 121490 11.33
FLASHLIGHT

6637 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DR-AMAZON - 5031400 - BOOKS, 06/08/2015 121490 13.41
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6637-1 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DR-AMAZON - 7186654 06/08/2015 121490 26.47

6637-2 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DR-AMAZON - 4638662 06/08/2015 121490 7.54

8037 10E303 1120 4100 68 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP GS-BED BATH BEYOND - FACS 06/08/2015 121490 56.97
SUPPLIES

8037-1 10E303 1120 4100 68 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP GS-JEWEL - FACS SUPPLIES 06/08/2015 121490 3.98

8037-2 10E303 1120 4100 68 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP GS-MARIANO®S - FOODS CLASS 06/08/2015 121490 46.12
SUPPLIES

8037-3 10E303 1120 4100 68 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP GS-HAAN CRAFT - SEWING KITS 06/08/2015 121490 16.40

8037-4 10E303 1120 4100 68 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP GS-PEAPOD - FACS SUPPLIES 06/08/2015 121490 545.67

7166 20EO000 2540 4840 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP BS- ACE - SINK TRAP 06/08/2015 121490 23.98

7166-1 20E203 2540 4840 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP BS-ACE - WAX RINGS, BOLTS 06/08/2015 121490 15.46

7166-2 20E201 2540 4840 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP BS-ACE - RPR BROKER WATER 06/08/2015 121490 43.45
PIPE

7166-3 20E303 2540 4840 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP BS-GRAINGER - NEW FLOAT 06/08/2015 121490 64.17
SWITCH

7166-5 20E303 2540 4840 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP BS-CRAWFORD - 3 NEW SUMP 06/08/2015 121490 1,003.05
PUMPS

7166-6 20E303 2540 4840 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP BS-CRAWFORD - 2 COUPLINGS 06/08/2015 121490 7.89

7166-7 20E303 2540 4840 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP BS-CRAWFORD - FLOAT SWITCH 06/08/2015 121490 32.73

7208 10E403 3500 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP JT-ORIENTAL TRADING - KDG 06/08/2015 121490 45.99
PROGRAM - JAPAN UNIT

4198 10E303 1120 4100 68 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP KV-JEWEL - FOOD CLASS 06/08/2015 121490 5.33
SUPPLIES

4198-1 10E303 1120 4100 68 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP KV-FEWEL - FOOD CLASS 06/08/2015 121490 27.91
SUPPLIES

4198-2 10E303 1120 4100 68 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP KV-JEWEL - FOODS CLASS 06/08/2015 121490 24.42
SUPPLIES

7832 10EO000 2660 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP MW-JIMMY JOHN®S - INTERVIEW 06/08/2015 121490 52.09
COMMITTEE LUNCH

7832-1 10E000 2660 3141 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP MW-EVENTBRITE - IENGAGE 06/08/2015 121490 465.29
CONFERENCE

2367 10EO000 1120 4100 62 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP AY-JEWEL - FROG LAB SUPPLIES 06/08/2015 121490 11.50

2367-1 10EO000 1120 4100 62 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP AY-JEWEL - PLANT LAB SUPPLIES 06/08/2015 121490 20.00

2367-2 10EO000 1120 4100 62 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP AY-JEWEL - PLANT LAB 06/08/2015 121490 7.22

4351 10E209 2212 3141 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP SD-AMAZON 2390655 - BOOKS 06/08/2015 121490 556.38

7832-3 10EO000 2660 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP MW-INTERVIEW COMMITTEE LUNCH 06/08/2015 121490 4.07

4198-3 10E303 1120 4100 68 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP KV-LEARNING SEED - FACS 06/08/2015 121490 109.00

SUPPLIES
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0384 10E201 2410 3146 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP BB-EVENTBRITE WORKSHOP - 06/08/2015 121490 -599.00
CREDIT
0384-1 10E205 2410 3146 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP BB-NWEA FUSION CENTRAL 06/08/2015 121490 530.00
WORKSHOP
7584-6 10EO000 1110 4100 99 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP VP-MARIANO®S (TO BE 06/08/2015 121490 49.03
REIMBURSED)
8037-5 10E303 1120 4100 68 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP GS-INFOBASE LEARNING - 06/08/2015 121490 75.95
""QUICKBREADS' DVD
Totals for BMO FINANCIAL GROUP 28,821.90
051915 10E301 2410 4900 00 000000 BOARD OF EDUCATION - DEP. 99L301-9291 - DRINKS FOR 06/08/2015 121491 42.00
CULTURE COMMITTEE MTG 5/12
052815 10E000 2520 6400 00 000000 BOARD OF EDUCATION - DEP. 99L101-9210 - INFOSNAP 06/08/2015 121620 1,216.24
FEES 4/30, 5/8, 5/15
052615 10E000 2310 3311 00 000000 BOARD OF EDUCATION - DEP. 99L201-9800 - FREE LUNCH 06/08/2015 121620 5.00
FT
060115 10E301 2410 4900 00 000000 BOARD OF EDUCATION - DEP. 99L301-9291, DRINKS FOR 06/08/2015 121620 24.00
5/18 BOARD MTG
60115 10E301 2410 4900 00 000000 BOARD OF EDUCATION - DEP. 99L301-9291 - WATER USED 06/08/2015 121620 8.00
FOR INTERVIEWS 5/28/15
060215 10EO000 2520 6400 00 000000 BOARD OF EDUCATION - DEP. 99L101-9210 - INFOSNAP 06/08/2015 121620 345.39
FEES 5/22/15
Totals for BOARD OF EDUCATION - ACTIVITY 1,640.63
051915 10E000 2310 3142 00 000000 BORRELLI, ANTHONY OPEN MEETINGS ACT TRAINING - 06/08/2015 121492 30.00
1ASB
Totals for BORRELLI, ANTHONY 30.00
JUNE 10EO000 2330 3162 00 000000 BOYD, JANE COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 06/08/2015 121493 110.00
Totals for BOYD, JANE 110.00
1VCO000000 10E000 2130 3190 00 000000 BRIGHTSTAR (ARLINGDA CONTRACTURAL NURSING SERVICES 06/08/2015 121494 1,320.00
(ACCT #0994439)
1VCO000000 10EO00 2130 3190 00 000000 BRIGHTSTAR (ARLINGDA CONTRACTURAL NURSING SERVICES 06/08/2015 121494 2,200.00
(ACCT #0994439)
Totals for BRIGHTSTAR (ARLINGDALE HEALTH 3,520.00
96937919 10EO000 1120 4100 55 000000 BSN SPORTS PULSE MONITOR (6) - EMERSON 06/08/2015 121495 389.70

SCH
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Totals for BSN SPORTS 389.70
060815 10EO000 1110 3143 00 000000 CHAROUS, ERICA REGULAR TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 06/08/2015 121496 34.28
- 3rd TRIMESTER
Totals for CHAROUS, ERICA 34.28
5174 10EO000 1110 3230 66 000000 CHICAGO KILN SERVICE INSPECT AND TEST KILN 06/08/2015 121498 150.00
COMPUTER - WASHINGTON SCH
5229 10EO000 1110 3230 66 000000 CHICAGO KILN SERVICE RPR ELECTRIC KILN - LINCOLN 06/08/2015 121621 355.00
SCH
Totals for CHICAGO KILN SERVICE 505.00
001951580 20EO00 2540 3520 00 000000 CHICAGO TRIBUNE MEDI LEGAL ADS - MAINTENANCE 06/08/2015 121497 77.38
VEHICLE, COPIER PAPER,
CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES
001951580 10EO00 2310 3520 00 000000 CHICAGO TRIBUNE MEDI LEGAL ADS - MAINTENANCE 06/08/2015 121497 30.69
VEHICLE, COPIER PAPER,
CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES
Totals for CHICAGO TRIBUNE MEDIA GROUP 108.07
4108 10EO000 1110 4100 62 000000 CHILDRENS HEALTH MAR GREAT BODY SHOP GR K, 1 - 06/08/2015 121622 924.00
ROOSEVELT SCH
4107 10EO000 1110 4100 62 000000 CHILDRENS HEALTH MAR GREAT BODY SHOP GR 4, 5 - 06/08/2015 121622 7,492.10
ROOSEVELT SCH
Totals for CHILDRENS HEALTH MARKET 8,416.10
052715 20EO000 2540 4100 00 000000 CICHY, ELIZABETH REIMB. WINDSHIELD REPAIR 06/08/2015 121623 298.00
Totals for CICHY, ELIZABETH 298.00
90000995 20E303 2540 3238 00 000000 CITY OF PARK RIDGE ELEVATOR INSPECTION - LINCOLN 06/08/2015 121499 120.00
MIDDLE SCH
Totals for CITY OF PARK RIDGE 120.00
052615 10E000 2210 3143 00 000000 CLISHEM, ANTHONY MILEAGE CLAIM 4/1 - 4/30/15 06/08/2015 121500 28.41
052615. 10E000 2210 3143 00 000000 CLISHEM, ANTHONY MILEAGE CLAIM - 3/2 - 3/31/15 06/08/2015 121500 10.12
Totals for CLISHEM, ANTHONY 38.53
22721 10EO000 4120 6801 00 000000 COMMUNITY CONSOLIDAT VISION BILLING THRU 6/30/15 06/08/2015 121501 12,311.49

Totals for COMMUNITY CONSOLIDATED SCH DI

12,311.49
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2177 10EO000 1200 3140 00 000000 COMPASS HEALTH CENTE HOMEBOUND TUTORING 4/1 - 06/08/2015 121624 561.78
4/21/15
Totals for COMPASS HEALTH CENTER 561.78
0024397551 20E301 2540 4660 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE ELEC - 4/15 - 5/13/15 - 06/08/2015 121502 9,352.62
EMERSON SCH (ID#1-EC-766)
0024397521 20E220 2540 4660 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE ELEC. - 4/15 - 5/13/15 - 06/08/2015 121502 1,755.90
JEFFERSON SCH (ID #1-EC-843)
0024350999 20E205 2540 4660 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE ELEC. 4/13 - 5/12/15 - 06/08/2015 121502 5,491.82
FRANKLIN SCH (ID #1-EC-842)
0024318327 20E203 2540 4660 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE ELEC. 4/10 - 5/11/15 - FIELD 06/08/2015 121502 4,103.26
SCH (1D #1-EC-765)
0024318249 20E207 2540 4660 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE ELEC. 4/10 - 5/11/15 - 06/08/2015 121502 5,508.74
ROOSEVELT SCH (ID #1-EC-1227)
0024318496 20E101 2540 4660 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE ELEC. 4/13 - 5/11/5 - ESC (ID 06/08/2015 121502 1,162.02
#1-EC-1228)
0024475577 20E209 2540 4660 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE ELEC. - 4/13 - 5/12/15 - 06/08/2015 121502 4,459.71
WASHINGTON SCH (1D#1L-38861)
0024475718 20E201 2540 4660 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE ELEC. 4/13 - 5/12/15 - 06/08/2015 121502 4,854 .54
CARPENTER SCH (ID #1-EC-1145)
Totals for CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY - (EL 36,688.61
0024580675 20E101 2540 4650 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE GAS - MAY 2015 06/08/2015 121625 664.88
0024580675 20E201 2540 4650 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE GAS - MAY 2015 06/08/2015 121625 -100.97
0024580675 20E203 2540 4650 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE GAS - MAY 2015 06/08/2015 121625 725.03
0024580675 20E205 2540 4650 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE GAS - MAY 2015 06/08/2015 121625 1,742.12
0024580675 20E207 2540 4650 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE GAS - MAY 2015 06/08/2015 121625 2,179.54
0024580675 20E209 2540 4650 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE GAS - MAY 2015 06/08/2015 121625 2,529.86
0024580675 20E220 2540 4650 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE GAS - MAY 2015 06/08/2015 121625 2,524.22
0024580675 20E301 2540 4650 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE GAS - MAY 2015 06/08/2015 121625 1,709.77
0024580675 20E303 2540 4650 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE GAS - MAY 2015 06/08/2015 121625 2,332.37
Totals for CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY - GAS 14,306.82
060115 10EO000 2660 4100 00 000000 COWDEN, LUCAS REIMB. SERVER RAM UPGRADE 06/08/2015 121626 39.19
Totals for COWDEN, LUCAS 39.19
052215 10EO000 2130 3143 00 000000 DAEHLER, LAURA MILEAGE CLAIM - 5/19 - 06/08/2015 121503 14.03

5/21/15
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Totals for DAEHLER, LAURA 14.03
JUNE 10E209 2410 3162 00 000000 DALY, STEPHANIE COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 06/08/2015 121504 110.00
Totals for DALY, STEPHANIE 110.00
908898350 20E209 2540 3229 00 000000 DAVEY TREE EXPERT CO TREE REMOVAL - WASHINGTON SCH 06/08/2015 121505 760.00
908935520 20E303 2540 3229 00 000000 DAVEY TREE EXPERT CO TREE PRUNING - LINCOLN MIDDLE 06/08/2015 121505 480.00
SCH
Totals for DAVEY TREE EXPERT COMPANY 1,240.00
052915 10EO00 2640 3147 00 000000 DAVIES, CYNTHIA CAREER SERVICE GRANT 06/08/2015 121627 1,302.00
Totals for DAVIES, CYNTHIA 1,302.00
44937 10E403 3500 4101 00 000000 DAWNS DAIRY 2% MILK 0670872015 121628 63.75
Totals for DAWNS DAIRY 63.75
25795954-2 10E000 1110 4100 62 000000 DOCTORS FOSTER AND S 15W SLIM HEATERS (3) - 06/08/2015 121506 32.97
ROOSEVELT SCH
Totals for DOCTORS FOSTER AND SMITH 32.97
428339 10EO00 1200 4100 00 000000 DON JOHNSTON FIRST AUTHOR DESKTOP SOFTWARE 06/08/2015 121629 179.00
Totals for DON JOHNSTON 179.00
JUNE 10E207 2410 3162 00 000000 DWYER, KEVIN COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 0670872015 121507 110.00
Totals for DWYER, KEVIN 110.00
052915 10EO00 2640 3147 00 000000 DZIEDZIC, SONJA CAREER SERVICE GRANT 06/08/2015 121630 1,302.00
Totals for DZIEDZIC, SONJA 1,302.00
10603 10EO00 1912 6800 00 000000 EASTER SEALS METROPO TUITION 06/08/2015 121508 1,851.96
10830 10EO00 1912 6800 00 000000 EASTER SEALS METROPO TUITION 06/08/2015 121508 5,612.80
Totals for EASTER SEALS METROPOLTN. CHGO 7,464.76
INV050476- 10EO00 2210 3161 00 000000 EDMENTUM ANNUAL LICENSE RENEWAL - 06/08/2015 121509 5,000.00
DEPOSIT FOR ORDER #10307680
Totals for EDMENTUM 5,000.00
401610 20EO000 2540 3112 00 000000 ENVIRON GENERAL CONSULTING SVCS - 06/08/2015 121510 513.41

THRU APRIL 2015
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401667 20E000 2540 3112 00 000000 ENVIRON MOLD ASSESSMENT - FRANKLIN 06/08/2015 121631 5,648.59
SCH
Totals for ENVIRON 6,162.00
098-185087 60E201 2536 5110 00 000000 F.E. MORAN, INC ERV SENSORS & PROGRAMMING - 06/08/2015 121632 4,980.00
CARPENTER SCH
Totals for F.E. MORAN, INC 4,980.00
5-031-4564 10EO000 2310 3401 00 000000 FED EX SHIPPING 06/08/2015 121511 55.91
5-046-1199 10EO000 2310 3401 00 000000 FED EX SHIPPING 06/08/2015 121633 24_34
Totals for FED EX 80.25
15-1971.01 60EO00 2533 3110 00 000000 FGM ARCHITECTS FACILITY MASTER PLAN 06/08/2015 121512 39,941.00
15-1971.02 60EO00 2533 3110 00 000000 FGM ARCHITECTS EXISTING DOCUMENT MGMT & 06/08/2015 121512 880.00
ELECTRONIC DRAWING CREATION
15-2001.01 60EO00 2533 3110 00 000000 FGM ARCHITECTS PARK RIDGE - NILES 2015 06/08/2015 121512 5,250.07
SUMMER WORK
Totals for FGM ARCHITECTS 46,071.07
655086F-5 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUT 12 BOOKS 06/08/2015 121513 158.54
637176F-3 10EO000 2222 4100 00 399900 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUT 16 BOOKS 06/08/2015 121634 146.24
Totals for FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC 304.78
161235 10E000 2310 3180 00 000000 FRANCZEK RADELET LEGAL 06/08/2015 121635 1,851.00
Totals for FRANCZEK RADELET 1,851.00
060815 10E000 1110 3143 00 000000 FRIESE, HEATHER REGULAR TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 06/08/2015 121514 83.54
- 3rd TRIMESTER
Totals for FRIESE, HEATHER 83.54
JUNE 10E303 2410 3162 00 000000 GLEASON, TIMOTHY COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 06/08/2015 121515 110.00
Totals for GLEASON, TIMOTHY 110.00
8945610 10E000 1120 4100 55 000000 GOPHER SPORT BULL"S-EYE TARGETS (8) - 06/08/2015 121636 248.53
EMERSON SCH
Totals for GOPHER SPORT 248.53
051415 10E000 1520 3191 56 000000 GORDON, GARY REFEREE - 5/12/15 06/08/2015 121516 70.00
Totals for GORDON, GARY 70.00
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488591 10LO00 1710 0000 00 000000 GUARDIAN DENTAL - JUNE 2015 (GROUP ID 06/08/2015 121517 24,544 .10
#488591)
Totals for GUARDIAN 24,544 .10
S12015906 20E207 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL PM COOLING EQUIP, CHILLER & 06/08/2015 121518 1,729.93
RTU®"S - ROOSEVELT SCH
S12015923 20E220 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL NO A/C GYM RTU - JEFFERSON 06/08/2015 121518 230.00
SCH
S12015924 20E205 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL PM COOLING EQUIP, CHILLERS - 06/08/2015 121518 1,293.71
FRANKLIN SCH
S12016025 60E209 2536 5110 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL OFFICE RTU - WASHINGTON SCH 06/08/2015 121637 9,450.00
Totals for HARDING MECHANICAL 12,703.64
053115 10EO000 2320 3100 00 000000 HEIDORN AND ASSOCIAT CONSULTING - EMERSON CULTURE 06/08/2015 121638 1,225.00
TEAM
Totals for HEIDORN AND ASSOCIATES LLC 1,225.00
JUNE 10EO000 2320 3162 00 000000 HEINZ, LAURIE COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 06/08/2015 121519 110.00
060215 10E000 2320 3143 00 000000 HEINZ, LAURIE MILEAGE CLAIM - 5/1 - 5/31/15 06/08/2015 121639 63.38
Totals for HEINZ, LAURIE 173.38
051915 10EO000 1110 3143 00 000000 HELLERMANN, MAX REGULAR TRAVEL - 1st, 2nd, 06/08/2015 121520 72.96
3rd TRIMESTERS
Totals for HELLERMANN, MAX 72.96
723044 10E301 1120 3900 00 000000 HERFF JONES INC. DIPLOMA (1) - EMERSON SCH 06/08/2015 121521 10.73
723325 10E303 1120 3900 00 000000 HERFF JONES INC. DIPLOMA (2) - LINCOLN MIDDLE 06/08/2015 121521 13.96
SCH
1550796 10E301 1120 3900 00 000000 HERFF JONES INC. CLASSKEEPER GOWN (2) - 06/08/2015 121640 36.50
EMERSON SCH
Totals for HERFF JONES INC. 61.19
31140 10E000 2310 3180 00 000000 HODGES, LO1ZZ1, EISE LEGAL 06/08/2015 121522 9,917.01
Totals for HODGES, LO1ZZl, EISENHAMMER, 9,917.01
15970 10E205 2212 4100 00 000000 HOUSE OF RIBBONS BASIC RIBBONS - 1ST, 2ND, 06/08/2015 121523 294.00
3RD, 4TH PLACE - FRANKLIN SCH
Totals for HOUSE OF RIBBONS 294.00
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1421E 10EO000 2640 3100 00 000000 HUMANEX VENTURES TEACHER A STYLE PROFILE 06/08/2015 121641 6,424.00
BUILDER SUBSCRIPTION
Totals for HUMANEX VENTURES 6,424.00
T1532766 20E000 2540 3411 00 000000 ILL. DEPT. OF CENTRA COMMUNICATION CHGS FOR ACCT 06/08/2015 121642 1,794.31
T22205-28
Totals for ILL. DEPT. OF CENTRAL MGMT. S 1,794.31
385690 10E000 2574 3610 00 000000 IMAGETEC CONTRACT BASE RATE CHG 06/08/2015 121524 2,910.00
(CONTRACT #E18139-B-01)
386537 10E000 2574 3610 00 000000 IMAGETEC CONTRACT BASE RATE CHG 06/08/2015 121643 1,100.00
(#DP1162--RENTAL-01)
387330 10E000 2574 3610 00 000000 IMAGETEC CONTRACT BASE RATE CHG 06/08/2015 121643 7,612.50
(CONTRACT #DP1162-B2-02)
387310 10E000 2574 3610 00 000000 IMAGETEC CONTRACT BASERATE CHG 06/08/2015 121643 17,377.50
(CONTRACT #DP1162-PB1-03)
Totals for IMAGETEC 29,000.00
581621 10EO000 1110 4100 62 000000 INSECT LORE LIVE LADYBUG LAND (5) - 06/08/2015 121525 118.35
ROOSEVELT SCH
582458 10EO000 1110 4100 62 000000 INSECT LORE ORIGINAL BUTTERLY GARDEN (6) 06/08/2015 121525 144.95
- ROOSEVELT SCH
581619 10EO000 1110 4100 62 000000 INSECT LORE LIVE LADYBUG LAND (4) - 06/08/2015 121525 96.27
CARPENTER SCH
581620 10EO000 1110 4100 62 000000 INSECT LORE LIVE LADYBUG LAND (2) - 06/08/2015 121525 54.62
ROOSEVELT SCH
588070 10EO000 1110 4100 62 000000 INSECT LORE BUTTERFLY GARDEN (4) - 06/08/2015 121525 94.60
FRANKLIN SCH
598183 10EO000 1110 4100 62 000000 INSECT LORE LIVE LADYBUG LAND (4) - FIELD 06/08/2015 121525 96.27
SCH
Totals for INSECT LORE 605.06
49037 10EO000 1200 3145 00 000000 INTERPRENET, LTD. 5/6/15 SERVICES - JEFFERSON 06/08/2015 121526 172.00
SCH
49560 10EO000 1200 3145 00 000000 INTERPRENET, LTD. SERVICE - JEFFERSON SCH - 06/08/2015 121644 172.00
5/19
Totals for INTERPRENET, LTD. 344.00
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052615 10EO00 1110 3143 00 000000 JACOBSEN PRIM, NATAL REGULAR TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT  06/08/2015 121527 28.00
052615. 10EO00 1110 3143 00 000000 JACOBSEN PRIM, NATAL MILEAGE CLAIM - 5/18 - 06/08/2015 121527 18.11
5/22/15
Totals for JACOBSEN PRIM, NATALIE 46.11
23495 10E303 1120 3230 69 000000 JBH TECHNOLOGIES, IN SVC CALL TO CLEAN LENS ON 06/08/2015 121528 635.00
LASER CUTTER, RPR/RPL SPOOLS
- LINCOLN SCH
Totals for JBH TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 635.00
060815 20E000 2540 3202 00 000000 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL LEASE PAYMENT #8 06/08/2015 121529 870.11
Totals for JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 870.11
052115 10E000 2520 3149 00 000000 KEARNS, JOSEPHINE WELCOME FOR NEW JEFFERSON 06/08/2015 121530 82.76
PRINCIPAL
Totals for KEARNS, JOSEPHINE 82.76
JUNE 10E203 2410 3162 00 000000 KELLY, KATHERINE COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 06/08/2015 121531 110.00
Totals for KELLY, KATHERINE 110.00
060815 10E000 2210 3142 00 462000 KIRILUK, ELLAINE REIMB. - 2015 ISHA CONFERENCE 06/08/2015 121645 270.00
Totals for KIRILUK, ELLAINE 270.00
3347994 20E000 2540 3410 00 000000 KS STATE BANK CALL ONE VOIP PHONE SYSTEM 06/08/2015 121532 5,366.27
(ACCT #3347994)
Totals for KS STATE BANK 5,366.27
35382 10E000 1200 4100 00 462000 KU-CRL SELF-QUESTIONING STRATEGY 06/08/2015 121646 264.00
(12) - CARPENTER SCH
Totals for KU-CRL 264.00
060815 10E000 1110 3143 00 000000 KWASNY, JESSICA REGULAR TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT  06/08/2015 121533 23.39
- 3rd TRIMESTER
060815 10E000 1120 3143 00 000000 KWASNY, JESSICA REGULAR TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT  06/08/2015 121533 23.39
- 3rd TRIMESTER
Totals for KWASNY, JESSICA 46.78
051315 10E000 2660 3143 00 000000 LABUZ, RACHEL MILEAGE CLAIM 8/25/14 - 06/08/2015 121534 58.35

4/23/15
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051315. 10EO000 2660 3143 00 000000 LABUZ, RACHEL MILEAGE CLAIM - INSTRUCTIONAL 06/08/2015 121534 13.17
COACHING WORKSHOP
051315- 10EO000 2660 3141 00 000000 LABUZ, RACHEL CLAIM REPORT - INSTRUCTIONAL 06/08/2015 121534 8.00
COACHING WORKSHOP
051915 10EO000 2660 3143 00 000000 LABUZ, RACHEL MILEAGE CLAIM - 3/18/15 - 06/08/2015 121534 25.19
INSTRUCTIONAL COACHING MEET
up
Totals for LABUZ, RACHEL 104.71
2015056 10EO000 2320 3146 00 000000 LAKE COUNTY SUPERINT 2015 FALL LEADERSHIP 06/08/2015 121647 400.00
CONFERENCE - DR. LAURIE HEINZ
Totals for LAKE COUNTY SUPERINTENDENTS 400.00
1247730 40EO000 2550 3311 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES LINCOLN - OAKTON COMMUNITY 06/08/2015 121649 1,039.00
COLLEGE, LINCOLN - MEDIEVAL
TIMES
1247731 40EO000 2550 3311 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES FIELD - FEED MY STARVING 06/08/2015 121649 112.50
CHILDREN, FIELD - BRUNSWICK
ZONE
1247731 40EO000 2550 3313 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES FIELD - FEED MY STARVING 06/08/2015 121649 225.00
CHILDREN, FIELD - BRUNSWICK
ZONE
1247732 40EO000 2550 3311 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES FRANKLIN - BLACKBERRY FARMS 06/08/2015 121649 431.25
1247734 40EO000 2550 3311 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES EMERSON - BARRINGTON TEAM 06/08/2015 121649 513.10
COURSE
1247727 40EO00 2550 3310 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES EMERSON - BARRINGTON TEAM 06/08/2015 121649 70.00
COURSE
1247727 40EO000 2550 3311 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES EMERSON - BARRINGTON TEAM 06/08/2015 121649 769.65
COURSE
LAKEVIEW BUS LINES 06/08/2015 121648 0.00
1247322 40EO000 2550 3315 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES LINCOLN - IRIQUOIS 06/08/2015 121535 131.25
1247668 40EO000 2550 3311 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES EMERSON - SHEDD AQUARIUM, 06/08/2015 121649 187.50
SHEDD - VARIOUS SCH
1247668 40EO000 2550 3312 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES EMERSON - SHEDD AQUARIUM, 06/08/2015 121649 646.88
SHEDD - VARIOUS SCH
1247607 40EO000 2550 3310 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES EMERSON - FRIENDSHIP JR H, 06/08/2015 121649 112.50
LINCOLN, BRUNSWICK, VERNON
HILLS
1247607 40EO000 2550 3311 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES EMERSON - FRIENDSHIP JR H, 06/08/2015 121649 112.50
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LINCOLN, BRUNSWICK, VERNON
HILLS
1247607 40E000 2550 3312 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES I EMERSON - FRIENDSHIP JR H, 06/08/2015 121649 994 .20
LINCOLN, BRUNSWICK, VERNON
HILLS
1247607 40E000 2550 3313 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES I EMERSON - FRIENDSHIP JR H, 0670872015 121649 150.00
LINCOLN, BRUNSWICK, VERNON
HILLS
1247607 10EO00 1110 4100 99 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES I EMERSON - FRIENDSHIP JR H, 06/08/2015 121649 112.50
LINCOLN, BRUNSWICK, VERNON
HILLS
1247607 40E000 2550 3315 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES I EMERSON - FRIENDSHIP JR H, 0670872015 121649 150.00
LINCOLN, BRUNSWICK, VERNON
HILLS
1247728 40E000 2550 3311 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES 1 EMERSON - MEDIEVAL TIMES 0670872015 121649 976.80
1247726 40E000 2550 3311 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES 1 CARPENTER - BROOKFIELD z0O0, 06/08/2015 121649 1,194.05
LINCOLN PARK Z0O, BUCKINGHAM
FOUNTAIN
1247729 40E000 2550 3311 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES I WASHINGTON - MAINE EAST, MSI 0670872015 121649 1,275.00
Totals for LAKEVIEW BUS LINES INC. 9,203.68
JUNE 10E220 2410 3162 00 000000 LAPPING, LESLYE COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 0670872015 121536 110.00
Totals for LAPPING, LESLYE 110.00
4908 10EO00 1120 4100 00 000000 LARSON EQUIPMENT & F SPECIAL SIZE TACKBOARD 29x48 0670872015 121650 207.00
Totals for LARSON EQUIPMENT & FURNITURE 207.00
LDS2504 10EO00 1912 6800 00 000000 LAUREATE DAY SCHOOL TUITION - APRIL 2015 06/08/2015 121537 4,631.63
Totals for LAUREATE DAY SCHOOL 4,631.63
JUNE 10E201 2410 3162 00 000000 LECH, EMILY COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 06/08/2015 121538 55.00
JUNE 10E205 2410 3162 00 000000 LECH, EMILY COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 0670872015 121538 55.00
052115 10E201 2410 3143 00 000000 LECH, EMILY MILEAGE CLAIM - 3/16 - 06/08/2015 121538 87.46
5/13/15
052115 10E205 2410 3143 00 000000 LECH, EMILY MILEAGE CLAIM - 3/16 - 06/08/2015 121538 87.46
5/13/15
Totals for LECH, EMILY 284.92

JUNE 10E000 2210 3162 00 000000 LOPEZ, LORI COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 0670872015 121539 110.00
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Totals for LOPEZ, LORI 110.00
23954 20E201 2540 3230 00 000000 MANAS TORCOM-TOUCH O INSTALL 2X2 DESERT GREY TILE 06/08/2015 121540 520.00
- CARPENTER SCH
Totals for MANAS TORCOM-TOUCH OF BEAUTY 520.00
1 60E203 2536 5110 00 000000 MANUSOS GENERAL CONT FIELD PHASE 11 - GENERAL 06/08/2015 121651 7,830.00
TRADES - APPL #1
Totals for MANUSOS GENERAL CONTRACTING, 7,830.00
060815 10EO000 1110 3143 00 000000 MARTH, ALAINA REGULAR TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 06/08/2015 121541 48.04
- 3rd TRIMESTER
Totals for MARTH, ALAINA 48.04
JUNE 10EO000 2640 3162 00 000000 MARTIN, JOEL COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 06/08/2015 121542 110.00
Totals for MARTIN, JOEL 110.00
060815 10E000 1120 3143 00 000000 MARX, ERICH REGULAR TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 06/08/2015 121543 36.40
- 3rd TRIMESTER
Totals for MARX, ERICH 36.40
138099 20E000 2540 5310 00 000000 METRO PROFESSIONAL P VACUUM CLEANERS (30) 06/08/2015 121652 8,010.95
Totals for METRO PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS 8,010.95
MP7278 10E000 1912 6800 00 000000 METROPOLITAN PREPARA TUITION - APRIL 2015 06/08/2015 121544 16,086.16
Totals for METROPOLITAN PREPARATORY SCHO 16,086.16
060815 10E000 1110 3143 00 000000 MILEWSKI, KATHERINE REGULAR TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 06/08/2015 121545 120.28
- 3rd TRIMESTER
Totals for MILEWSKI, KATHERINE 120.28
060815 10E000 1120 3143 00 000000 MILOSTAN, MELISSA REGULAR TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 06/08/2015 121546 66.82
- 3rd TRIMESTER
Totals for MILOSTAN, MELISSA 66.82
30558 10EO000 2660 4100 00 000000 MINNESOTA MEMORY INC SMARTBOARD BULBS 06/08/2015 121653 372.00
Totals for MINNESOTA MEMORY INC. 372.00
3391687 10EO000 2660 4100 00 000000 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIR EPSON REPLACEMENT PROJECTOR 06/08/2015 121547 266.00
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3391947 10E000 2660 4100 00 000000 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIR MICROSOFT WINDOWS SERVER 06/08/2015 121654 1,260.00
LICENSE
Totals for MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT 1,526.00
JUNE 10E301 2410 3162 00 000000 MORRISON, JAMES COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 06/08/2015 121548 110.00
051915 10E301 2410 4900 00 000000 MORRISON, JAMES CERTIFIED LETTERS 06/08/2015 121548 19.47
Totals for MORRISON, JAMES 129.47
052715 20E000 2540 3143 00 000000 MRYCZKO, HENRY MILEAGE CLAIM - 3/12 - 06/08/2015 121655 59.80
5/20/15
Totals for MRYCZKO, HENRY 59.80
JUNE 10E303 2410 3162 00 000000 MURRAY, ANTHONY COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 06/08/2015 121549 110.00
Totals for MURRAY, ANTHONY 110.00
060815 10E000 1110 3143 00 000000 NAGEL, TRICIA REGULAR TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 06/08/2015 121550 16.80
- 3rd TRIMESTER
Totals for NAGEL, TRICIA 16.80
383224 10E000 1110 4100 62 000000 NASCO SOW BUGS (16) - WASHINGTON 06/08/2015 121551 199.53
SCH
383221 10E000 1110 4100 62 000000 NASCO PROTO. CLASSIFICT. CLASS 30 - 06/08/2015 121551 40.95
CARPENTER SCH
375140 10E000 1110 4100 62 000000 NASCO MEALWORM LARVAE, GREEN TREE 06/08/2015 121656 138.93
FROGS, MEALWORM FOOD
Totals for NASCO 379.41
2031 10L000 1713 0000 00 000000 NCPERS - IL IMRF (20 LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM - JUNE 06/08/2015 121657 380.00
2015
Totals for NCPERS - IL IMRF (2031) 380.00
101 10E000 1912 6800 00 000000 NEW HORIZON CTR.-DEV TUITION - RATE INCREASE 06/08/2015 121552 1,168.70
Totals for NEW HORIZON CTR.-DEV. DISABLE 1,168.70
4810 60E000 2536 5110 00 000000 NICHOLAS & ASSOCIATE 2015 SUMMER IMPROVEMENTS FOR 06/08/2015 121658 120.00
FIELD SCH
4811 60E000 2535 3111 00 000000 NICHOLAS & ASSOCIATE 2015 SUMMER IMPROVEMENTS FOR 06/08/2015 121658 23,900.00

FIELD SCH
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Totals for NICHOLAS & ASSOCIATES, INC. 24,020.00
DCE010224 10E000 2210 3142 00 462000 NORTHERN ILLINOIS UN 2015 ISHA CONF. REG. - 06/08/2015 121372 -270.00
ELLAINE KIRILUK
Totals for NORTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY -270.00
7475 10E000 4123 6802 00 462000 NORTHWEST SUBURBAN S D/HH DIAGNOSTICS - 2nd 06/08/2015 121553 11,817.00
BILLING FY 14-15
Totals for NORTHWEST SUBURBAN SPCL ED OR 11,817.00
5518140 10EO000 1110 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 5/1 - 5/15/15 - ACCOUNT 06/08/2015 121554 318.99
#27009757
5518140 10E203 1110 4111 66 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 5/1 - 5/15/15 - ACCOUNT 06/08/2015 121554 84.76
#27009757
5518140 10E207 1110 4111 66 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 5/1 - 5/15/15 - ACCOUNT 06/08/2015 121554 106.88
#27009757
5518140 10E301 1120 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 5/1 - 5/15/15 - ACCOUNT 06/08/2015 121554 28.99
#27009757
5518140 10E303 1120 4111 66 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 5/1 - 5/15/15 - ACCOUNT 06/08/2015 121554 53.83
#27009757
Totals for OFFICE DEPOT 593.45
JUNE 10EO000 2660 3162 00 000000 PACURAR, DANIEL COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 06/08/2015 121555 35.00
Totals for PACURAR, DANIEL 35.00
052815 10E000 2310 3130 00 000000 PARK RIDGE COUNTRY C DISTRICT 64 RECOGNITION 06/08/2015 121659 3,843.00
DINNER 5/7/15
Totals for PARK RIDGE COUNTRY CLUB 3,843.00
115356-669 10E000 2310 2999 00 000000 PAYFLEX SYSTEMS USA ACCOUNT FEE - MAY 2015 06/08/2015 121556 789.00
Totals for PAYFLEX SYSTEMS USA 789.00
JUNE 10E209 2410 3162 00 000000 PETROLINE, KEVIN COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 06/08/2015 121557 110.00
Totals for PETROLINE, KEVIN 110.00
5151745508 10E000 1200 4100 00 000000 PHONAK LLC REPAIR, REPLACE ELECTRONICS 06/08/2015 121558 157.39
5151573530 10EO000 1200 4100 00 000000 PHONAK LLC ROGER INSPIRO PART 06/08/2015 121660 789.00
5151573530 10EO000 1200 4100 00 000000 PHONAK LLC ROGER INSPIRO PART 06/08/2015 121660 600.00
5151573530 10EO000 1200 4100 00 000000 PHONAK LLC ROGER INSPIRO PART 06/08/2015 121660 0.00
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5151573530 10EO000 1200 4100 00 000000 PHONAK LLC ROGER INSPIRO PART 06/08/2015 121660 0.00
5151573530 10EO000 1200 4100 00 000000 PHONAK LLC ROGER INSPIRO PART 06/08/2015 121660 18.39
Totals for PHONAK LLC 1,564.78
412661 10E000 2574 3610 00 000000 PMA LEASING LEXMARK COPIER - JEFFERSON 06/08/2015 121559 185.00
414115 10E000 2574 3610 00 000000 PMA LEASING RICOH COPIERS - 2 ROOSEVELT, 06/08/2015 121559 1,230.00
1 LINCOLN
416438 10E000 2574 3610 00 000000 PMA LEASING 2 RICOH COPIERS - ROOSEVELT 06/08/2015 121559 820.00
413438 10E000 2574 3610 00 000000 PMA LEASING RICOH COPIER - ESC 06/08/2015 121559 424 .30
417056 10EO000 2574 3610 00 000000 PMA LEASING LEXMARK COPIERS - 1 LINCOLN, 06/08/2015 121559 75.00
1 CARPENTER
418212 10EO000 2574 3610 00 000000 PMA LEASING 8 RICOH PRO, 6 RICOH MP 06/08/2015 121559 4,376.38
414584 10E000 2574 3610 00 000000 PMA LEASING DISTRICT PRINT MGMT 06/08/2015 121559 1,691.50
Totals for PMA LEASING 8,802.18
2877 10E000 2210 3100 00 000000 R.H. SANDERS & ASSOC CPR CLASS (14) 06/08/2015 121661 280.00
Totals for R.H. SANDERS & ASSOCIATES 280.00
0114103 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 RAINBOW BOOK COMPANY BIG NATE NOVELS, MONSTERS 06/08/2015 121560 1,162.29
LOVE COLORS, GOODNIGHT
ALREADY, MASTERMINDS. .
0114103 10E000 2222 4100 00 399900 RAINBOW BOOK COMPANY BIG NATE NOVELS, MONSTERS 06/08/2015 121560 167.73
LOVE COLORS, GOODNIGHT
ALREADY, MASTERMINDS. .
Totals for RAINBOW BOOK COMPANY 1,330.02
052615 10EO000 3100 4100 00 000000 REARDON, CATHY CLASSSROOM SUPPLIES 06/08/2015 121561 53.04
Totals for REARDON, CATHY 53.04
23530801 10EO000 2310 3401 00 000000 RESERVE ACCOUNT LINCOLN POSTAGE METER - ACCT. 06/08/2015 121562 2,000.00
#23530801
Totals for RESERVE ACCOUNT 2,000.00
2461700 20EO000 2540 4850 00 000000 RUSSOS POWER EQUIPME CABLE-BRAKE 06/08/2015 121563 21.70
Totals for RUSSOS POWER EQUIPMENT 21.70
JUNE 10EO000 2660 3162 00 000000 SANTOS, JANICE COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 06/08/2015 121564 35.00
060215 10EO000 2660 3143 00 000000 SANTOS, JANICE MILEAGE CLAIM - 7/9/14 - 06/08/2015 121662 165.04

12/31/14
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Totals for SANTOS, JANICE 200.04
051315 10E303 1120 4100 68 000000 SCHMIDT, REGINA FACS FOOD SUPPLIES 06/08/2015 121565 125.16
Totals for SCHMIDT, REGINA 125.16
2081142984 10E000 2410 4100 00 000000 SCHOOL SPECIALTY CALENDARS (7) 06/08/2015 121566 74.97
Totals for SCHOOL SPECIALTY 74.97
35307 10E000 2131 3190 00 000000 SELECT MEDICAL REHAB OT SERVICES 4/16 - 4/30/15 06/08/2015 121567 3,759.50
Totals for SELECT MEDICAL REHABILITATION 3,759.50
SCHOOL DIS 40EO00 2550 3310 00 000000 SEPTRAN SPEC ED TRANSPORTATION - 06/08/2015 121568 37,658.55
APRIL 2015
Totals for SEPTRAN 37,658.55
241162 10E000 2310 3180 00 000000 SEYFARTH SHAW LLP LEGAL 06/08/2015 121663 1,341.06
Totals for SEYFARTH SHAW LLP 1,341.06
18185 10E000 1110 4102 51 000000 SHEET MUSIC PLUS BELIEVE, HOLLY JOLLY 06/08/2015 121569 129.25
CHRISTMAS. .. (ORDER
#329205893)
Totals for SHEET MUSIC PLUS 129.25
5443678172 20E301 2540 3204 00 000000 SIEMENS INDUSTRY INC INSTALLATION OF BIL2-BAU - 06/08/2015 121570 15,986.70
EMERSON MIDDLE SCH
Totals for SIEMENS INDUSTRY INC. 15,986.70
81316377 20E000 2540 3234 00 000000 SIMPLEX GRINNELL REPL. BATTERIES 06/08/2015 121571 2,479.29
81348941 20E000 2540 3234 00 000000 SIMPLEX GRINNELL EXTINGUISHER DEFICIENCY 06/08/2015 121664 934.44
REPAIRS - LINCOLN SCH
81348942 20E000 2540 3234 00 000000 SIMPLEX GRINNELL EXTINGUISHER DEFICIENCY 06/08/2015 121664 155.74
REPAIRS - ROOSEVELT SCH
81348940 20E000 2540 3234 00 000000 SIMPLEX GRINNELL EXTINGUISHER DEFICIENCY 06/08/2015 121664 235.74
REPAIRS - FIELD SCH
81348943 20EO000 2540 3234 00 000000 SIMPLEX GRINNELL EXTINGUISHER DEFICIENCY 06/08/2015 121664 901.83
REPAIRS - WASHINGTON SCH
81357181 20E000 2540 3234 00 000000 SIMPLEX GRINNELL BASEMENT SOUTH ZONE HAS GONE 06/08/2015 121664 363.80

INTO ALARM - WASHINGTON SCH
Totals for SIMPLEX GRINNELL

5,070.84
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845 10E000 1120 3230 52 000000 SPECHT, ARTHUR RPR OF YAMAHA CLAVINOVA PIANO 06/08/2015 121572 145.00
- CARPENTER SCH
Totals for SPECHT, ARTHUR 145.00
377595 10E000 2131 3146 00 000000 SUMMIT PROFESSIONAL REG. - "ASSESSMENT & EARLY 06/08/2015 121665 199.00
INTERVENTION" - DAWN
APPELHANS
Totals for SUMMIT PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION 199.00
060215 10EO000 2130 3143 00 000000 SUTSCHEK, MICHELLE MILEAGE CLAIM - 5/1 - 5/29/15 06/08/2015 121666 53.36
Totals for SUTSCHEK, MICHELLE 53.36
10851 10EO000 3700 2830 00 462000 TEACHERS RETIREMENT FEDERAL TRS CONTRIBUTION 06/08/2015 201400323 1,183.00
10914 10E000 2210 2830 00 493200 TEACHERS RETIREMENT FEDERAL TRS CONTRIBUTION 06/08/2015 201400324 323.00
10905 10EO000 1120 2830 00 485100 TEACHERS RETIREMENT FEDERAL TRS CONTRIBUTION 06/08/2015 201400325 11,531.00
Totals for TEACHERS RETIREMENT SYS. - IL 13,037.00
JUNE 10EO000 2330 3162 00 000000 TEMARI, MARGARET PHONE 06/08/2015 121573 30.00
Totals for TEMARI, MARGARET 30.00
1506-7104 10EO00 2310 2999 00 000000 THE OMNI GROUP COMPLIANCE OVERSIGHT SERVICES 06/08/2015 121667 81.75
Totals for THE OMNI GROUP 81.75
198210 10E000 2310 2860 00 000000 THIS FUND REITREE INSURANCE - MAY 2015 06/08/2015 201400322 11,948.86
Totals for THIS FUND 11,948.86
JUNE 10E000 2633 3162 00 000000 TRAMM, BERNADETTE COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 06/08/2015 121574 110.00
051515 10EO000 2633 3130 00 000000 TRAMM, BERNADETTE INSPRA COMMUNICATIONS CONTEST 06/08/2015 121574 135.00
ENTRIES
Totals for TRAMM, BERNADETTE 245.00
354465 10EO000 1110 4100 66 000000 TRIARCO MIRROR TILE, CRATES, VENETIAN 06/08/2015 121575 167.30
TILES, MOSAICS
Totals for TRIARCO 167.30
045-133796 40EO000 2550 3161 00 000000 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES VERSATRANS ANNUAL HOSTING, 06/08/2015 121576 3,595.00
ROUTING & PLANNING
045-133551 40EO000 2550 3161 00 000000 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES MAP CONVERSION & MAP DATA 06/08/2015 121576 3,676.80
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Totals for TYLER TECHNOLOGIES 7,271.80
W42 10E000 1200 3142 00 462000 UCP SEGUIN REG. - YES WE CAN! - LAURA 06/08/2015 121668 70.00
BOLECH, NANCY JENSEN
Totals for UCP SEGUIN 70.00
28344182  10E000 2310 3401 00 000000 UNITED STATES POSTAL POSTAGE - EMERSON MIDDLE SCH  06/08/2015 121577 2,000.00
- ACCT. #28344182
23442775  10E000 2310 3401 00 000000 UNITED STATES POSTAL ESC POSTAGE METER - ACCT. 06/08/2015 121577 4,500.00
#23442775
49049919  10E000 2310 3401 00 000000 UNITED STATES POSTAL POSTAGE - JEFFERSON SCHOOL 06/08/2015 121577 600.00
#49049919
Totals for UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 7,100.00
060215 10E000 1200 3142 00 462000 UNIVERSITY OF CHICAG 10/18/14 WORKSHOP - MATTHEW  06/08/2015 121669 150.00
SHAFFER
060215 10E000 1200 3142 00 462000 UNIVERSITY OF CHICAG 10/18/14 WORKSHOP - MATTHEW  06/08/2015 121669 -30.00
SHAFFER
Totals for UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO 120.00
0496687-00 10L000 1721 0000 00 000000 UNUM LIFE INSURANCE LONG TERM CARE - JUNE 2015 06/08/2015 121670 3,101.30
Totals for UNUM LIFE INSURANCE CO. 3,101.30
9745766877 20E000 2540 3410 00 000000 VERIZON WIRELESS 4/17 - 5/16/15 (ACCT 06/08/2015 121578 258.43
#480370350-00002)
9745766876 20E000 2540 3410 00 000000 VERIZON WIRELESS 4/17 -5/16/15 (ACCT 06/08/2015 121578 986.96
#480370350-00001)
Totals for VERIZON WIRELESS 1,245.39
410 20E301 2540 3230 00 000000 VETERANS FLOORS INC. CLEAN AND REFINISH GYM FLOOR  06/08/2015 121579 1,995.00
- EMERSON SCH
Totals for VETERANS FLOORS INC. 1,995.00
12679 20E000 2540 3700 00 000000 VILLAGE OF NILES (WA WATER - EMERSON - ACCT. 06/08/2015 121580 1,246.16
#12679
281 20E000 2540 3700 00 000000 VILLAGE OF NILES (WA WATER - JEFFERSON - ACCT. 06/08/2015 121580 804.11
#281

Totals for VILLAGE OF NILES (WATER BILL) 2,050.27
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060815 10E000 2150 3143 00 000000 WAGNER, AMALYA REGULAR TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 06/08/2015 121581 37.24
- 3rd TRIMESTER
Totals for WAGNER, AMALYA 37.24
JUNE 10E205 2410 3162 00 000000 WALSH, DANIEL COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 06/08/2015 121582 110.00
Totals for WALSH, DANIEL 110.00
JUNE 10E203 2410 3162 00 000000 WALSH, SUSAN COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 06/08/2015 121583 110.00
Totals for WALSH, SUSAN 110.00
JUNE 10EO000 2660 3162 00 000000 WARDEN, MARY JANE COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 06/08/2015 121584 110.00
Totals for WARDEN, MARY JANE 110.00
052015 10EO000 2310 3130 00 000000 WSOL, MADELYN FOOD/SUPPLIES FOR BOE 06/08/2015 121585 69.98
MEETINGS, STRATEGIC PLANNING
052115 10E000 2310 3130 00 000000 WSOL, MADELYN STRATEGIC PLAN MTG 5/21/15 06/08/2015 121671 28.97
Totals for WSOL, MADELYN 98.95
060815 10EO000 1110 3143 00 000000 ZAJAC, KATHLEEN REGULAR TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 06/08/2015 121586 190.45
- 3rd TRIMESTER
Totals for ZAJAC, KATHLEEN 190.45
060815 10E000 1120 3143 00 000000 ZIMNIOK, JAMIE REGULAR TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 06/08/2015 121587 28.56
- 3rd TRIMESTER
Totals for ZIMNIOK, JAMIE 28.56
060815 10EO000 1800 3143 00 000000 ZUKAS, HELENE REGULAR TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 06/08/2015 121588 24.11
- 3rd TRIMESTER
Totals for ZUKAS, HELENE 24.11

Totals for checks

542,144.87
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10 EDUCATION FUND 28,353.48 0.00 241,261.52 269,615.00

20 OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 126,067.27 126,067.27

40 TRANSPORTAT ION 0.00 0.00 54,021.53 54,021.53

60 CAPITAL PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 92,351.07 92,351.07

80 TORT 0.00 0.00 90.00 90.00

*** Fund Summary Totals *** 28,353.48 0.00 513,791.39 542,144.87

End of report

06/03/15
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